
Item Quantity Unit Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,936.50 $2,936.50 $160,000.00 $160,000.00

2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $98,214.80 $98,214.80

3 202 CURB REMOVED 4497 FT. $2.00 $8,994.00 $3.00 $13,491.00 $1.50 $6,745.50 $2.70 $12,141.90

4 202 WALK REMOVED 4183 S.F. $2.00 $8,366.00 $1.00 $4,183.00 $1.00 $4,183.00 $1.10 $4,601.30

5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 1529 FT. $10.00 $15,290.00 $8.00 $12,232.00 $11.00 $16,819.00 $48.40 $74,003.60

6 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 11 EACH $100.00 $1,100.00 $150.00 $1,650.00 $100.00 $1,100.00 $280.40 $3,084.40

7 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED 4 EACH $250.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $400.00 $473.70 $1,894.80

8 202 MANHOLE REMOVED 4 EACH $250.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $835.70 $3,342.80

9 202 MAILBOX REMOVED 37 EACH $100.00 $3,700.00 $75.00 $2,775.00 $200.00 $7,400.00 $122.10 $4,517.70

10 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN 3512 C.Y. $12.00 $42,144.00 $20.00 $70,240.00 $16.00 $56,192.00 $15.90 $55,840.80

11 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 8431 S.Y. $5.00 $42,155.00 $2.00 $16,862.00 $1.00 $8,431.00 $1.20 $10,117.20

12 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN 1300 C.Y. $35.00 $45,500.00 $50.00 $65,000.00 $40.00 $52,000.00 $66.00 $85,800.00

13 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN 1900 S.Y. $8.00 $15,200.00 $2.00 $3,800.00 $1.00 $1,900.00 $2.10 $3,990.00

14 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) 111 C.Y. $180.00 $19,980.00 $300.00 $33,300.00 $300.00 $33,300.00 $324.10 $35,975.10

15 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 2250 C.Y. $50.00 $112,500.00 $50.00 $112,500.00 $46.00 $103,500.00 $50.80 $114,300.00

16 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. 428 GAL. $10.00 $4,280.00 $6.00 $2,568.00 $4.00 $1,712.00 $4.40 $1,883.20

17 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE 90 C.Y. $45.00 $4,050.00 $54.00 $4,860.00 $80.00 $7,200.00 $62.30 $5,607.00

18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) 589 C.Y. $280.00 $164,920.00 $250.00 $147,250.00 $223.00 $131,347.00 $241.70 $142,361.30

19 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 248 C.Y. $300.00 $74,400.00 $250.00 $62,000.00 $220.00 $54,560.00 $237.70 $58,949.60

20 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, Driveway(449) 1 C.Y. $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $541.00 $541.00

21 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, Driveway (449), PG64-22 1 C.Y. $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $541.00 $541.00

22 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 449 S.Y. $85.00 $38,165.00 $100.00 $44,900.00 $90.00 $40,410.00 $93.80 $42,116.20

23 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 4183 S.F. $7.00 $29,281.00 $8.00 $33,464.00 $9.00 $37,647.00 $9.80 $40,993.40

24 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN 1463 S.F. $15.00 $21,945.00 $15.00 $21,945.00 $14.00 $20,482.00 $13.20 $19,311.60

25 609 CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 225 FT. $30.00 $6,750.00 $30.00 $6,750.00 $40.00 $9,000.00 $45.50 $10,237.50

26 609 ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN 4272 FT. $25.00 $106,800.00 $20.00 $85,440.00 $21.00 $89,712.00 $19.60 $83,731.20

27 609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND) 30 FT. $75.00 $2,250.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $65.00 $1,950.00

28 611 STORM SEWER 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN 50 FT. $12.00 $600.00 $10.00 $500.00 $1.00 $50.00 $46.00 $2,300.00

29 611 STORM SEWER 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN 50 FT. $15.00 $750.00 $15.00 $750.00 $1.00 $50.00 $51.00 $2,550.00

30 611 STORM SEWER 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN 50 FT. $18.00 $900.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $68.50 $3,425.00

31 611 4" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 6 FT. $20.00 $120.00 $10.00 $60.00 $20.00 $120.00 $71.80 $430.80

32 611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 114 FT. $25.00 $2,850.00 $20.00 $2,280.00 $30.00 $3,420.00 $100.30 $11,434.20

33 611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 87 FT. $45.00 $3,915.00 $30.00 $2,610.00 $80.00 $6,960.00 $85.80 $7,464.60

34 611 10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 1546 FT. $50.00 $77,300.00 $40.00 $61,840.00 $41.00 $63,386.00 $46.00 $71,116.00

35 611 12" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 464 FT. $50.00 $23,200.00 $75.00 $34,800.00 $67.00 $31,088.00 $73.70 $34,196.80

36 611 15" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 296 FT. $85.00 $25,160.00 $90.00 $26,640.00 $93.00 $27,528.00 $98.90 $29,274.40

37 611 18" RCP CL III, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 764 FT. $85.00 $64,940.00 $105.00 $80,220.00 $110.00 $84,040.00 $118.00 $90,152.00

38 611 21" RCP CL III, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 10 FT. $800.00 $8,000.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $204.50 $2,045.00

39 611 48" RCP CL III, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 10 FT. $800.00 $8,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $110.00 $1,100.00 $483.70 $4,837.00

40 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN 10 EACH $1,800.00 $18,000.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,600.00 $26,000.00 $3,006.40 $30,064.00

41 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN 7 EACH $3,500.00 $24,500.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $3,244.60 $22,712.20

42 611 STORM MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN 5 EACH $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,698.20 $18,491.00

43 611 STORM MANHOLE, NO.5, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,093.60 $5,093.60

44 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $784.00 $784.00

45 611 8" PVC SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER 2041 FT. $100.00 $204,100.00 $105.00 $214,305.00 $157.00 $320,437.00 $108.60 $221,652.60

46 611 10" PVC SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER 5 FT. $200.00 $1,000.00 $125.00 $625.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $172.50 $862.50

47 611 12" PVC SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER 802 FT. $125.00 $100,250.00 $160.00 $128,320.00 $370.00 $296,740.00 $134.00 $107,468.00

48 611 15" PVC SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER 10 FT. $200.00 $2,000.00 $180.00 $1,800.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $250.60 $2,506.00

49 611 SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN 10 EACH $7,000.00 $70,000.00 $4,500.00 $45,000.00 $5,700.00 $57,000.00 $5,543.40 $55,434.00

50 611 SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE D, DROP MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $10,621.50 $10,621.50

51 611 SANITARY CLEAN OUT (MAIN LINE IN PAVEMENT) 3 EACH $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,210.00 $6,630.00

52 611 6" PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN 35 EACH $800.00 $28,000.00 $250.00 $8,750.00 $450.00 $15,750.00 $872.50 $30,537.50

53 611 6" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 951 FT. $75.00 $71,325.00 $100.00 $95,100.00 $125.00 $118,875.00 $125.00 $118,875.00

54 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00

55 616 WATER 15 M. GAL $20.00 $300.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00

56 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $21,500.00 $21,500.00

57 623 MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 2 EACH $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00

58 632 DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN 2 EACH $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $4,900.00 $9,800.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00

59 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 8 EACH $100.00 $800.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $800.00 $130.00 $1,040.00

60 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION 8 EACH $20.00 $160.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $800.00 130 $1,040.00

61 638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 609 FT. $85.00 $51,765.00 $54.00 $32,886.00 $69.00 $42,021.00 $84.20 $51,277.80

62 638 8" PVC AWWA C-909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 2321 FT. $100.00 $232,100.00 $75.00 $174,075.00 $68.00 $157,828.00 $74.60 $173,146.60

63 638 8" GATE VALVE 9 EACH $3,500.00 $31,500.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00 $3,000.00 $27,000.00 $2,592.40 $23,331.60

64 638 10" X 8" TAPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 1 EACH $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,666.90 $6,666.90

65 638 METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET 4 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,690.00 $6,760.00

66 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 4 EACH $250.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $700.90 $2,803.60

67 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 5 EACH $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $875.30 $4,376.50

68 638 WATER MAIN CUT & PLUG 11 EACH $501.00 $5,511.00 $2,000.00 $22,000.00 $500.00 $5,500.00 $458.20 $5,040.20

69 638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 5 EACH $9,500.00 $47,500.00 $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $8,500.00 $42,500.00 $9,963.30 $49,816.50

70 644 STOP LINE  81 FT. $25.00 $2,025.00 $50.00 $4,050.00 $25.00 $2,025.00 $35.60 $2,883.60

71 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 1500 S.Y. $10.00 $15,000.00 $8.00 $12,000.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $3.00 $4,500.00

72 690 SPECIAL - MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE 37 EACH $150.00 $5,550.00 $250.00 $9,250.00 $300.00 $11,100.00 $227.60 $8,421.20

73 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 1 LUMP $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,323.40 $1,323.40

74 832 EROSION CONTROL 20000 EACH $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00

75 895 WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $22,900.00 $22,900.00

76 SPEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT 224 FT. $40.00 $8,960.00 $18.00 $4,032.00 $10.00 $2,240.00 $15.50 $3,472.00

$2,458,120.00
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